BARAGA VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING March 8, 2022
Meeting called to order at 5:45 P.M.
President W. Dompier opened the meeting.

Present at Roll Call: Paul Stark, Jeannine Mayo, Antonio Cerroni, Sandy Johnson, Scott Koski
and Wendell Dompier
Absent: Anthony Mayo

Also Present: LeAnn LeClaire, Village Manager
Diane Mayo, Village Clerk

Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by J. Mayo to approve the minutes of the Regular Council
Meeting on February 8, 2022 and the Special Council Meeting on February 14, 2022.

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: A. Mayo

Motion carried.

Public Comment: None

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Police Report. Twenty-nine complaints were received in
the month of February. One arrest was made. Three hundred eighty-five property checks were
completed.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Manager’s Report. The MDARD Grant was received by
the Village of Baraga. Twenty-one of one hundred fourteen applications for the grant were
approved. The Village was approved for a $60,000.00 grant with matching funds. The grant
will be used for infrastructure improvements at the aeration building. It will include replacing
ferric chloride tanks. It also will include installing a safety eye wash station, ferric room heater
and a vactor truck dump pad. The application for Phase 3 of the Water Project was submitted.
The Village of Baraga applied for 2% Funding from the Keweenaw Bay Indian Community for
the Walking Trail but was denied.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the DPW Report. Snow plowing was done. Water leaks
were fixed on Pennock Street, Prost Street and Young Street. Seven feet of snow was shoveled
off of the Village building. Letters regarding cross connection inspections were sent to all water
customers and about sixty inspections have been completed.

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by P. Stark to donate $500.00 from WPPI Funds to the
Baraga Senior Bash for services rendered.

Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: A. Mayo

Motion carried.



Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by J. Mayo to pay the bills when the monies become

available.
Check Vendor Name Amount
42822 U P POWER COMPANY 271.66
42829 DAVID APGER 28.63
42830 USA BLUEBOOK 1,098.69
42831 IRVIN SMITH 50.00
42843 ASSOCIATED BANK 3,737.85
42844 BIANCO PLUMBING AND HEATING 8,998.00
42845 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 1,000.00
42846 WILLIAM OLSEN 82.94
42847 IRVIN SMITH 25.00
42848 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 292.40
42853 QUILL CORPORATION 194.17
42854 SHERIFF SCOTT RUTTER 50.00
42855 CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS 556.88
42856 DAVID APGER 44.46
42857 B.E.S.T. 500.00
42858 BARAGA COUNTY CHAMBER COMMERCE 1,100.00
42859 CHERIE KOSKI 50.00
42860 CINDY LATENDRESSE 60.00
42861 DAVID APGER 50.00
42862 GERARD LINDEMANN 50.00
42863 IRVIN SMITH 50.00
42864 JASON MANTILA 50.00
42865 JOSH TAISTO 50.00
42866 LEANN LECLAIRE 375.00
42867 MATT SHALIFOE 50.00
42868 ROBERT JOHNSON 50.00
42869 SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 3,192.00
42870 SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 9,129.00
42871 SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 4,900.00
42872 SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 4,900.00
42873 SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK 1,667.00
42874 TIM WADAGA 50.00
42875 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 24,558.00
42876 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 4,700.00
42877 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 5,190.00
42878 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 517.00
42879 VILLAGE OF BARAGA 517.00



42880
42881
42886
42887
42888
42890
42891
42892
42893
42894
42895
42896
42897
42898
42899
42900
42901
42902
42903
42904
42905
42906
42907
42908
42909
42910
42911
42912
42914
42915
42916
42917
42918
42919
42920
42921
42922
42923
42924
42925
42926
42889

WILLIAM OLSEN

STATE OF MICHIGAN

SCOTT KOSKI

SEMCO ENERGY

WENDELL DOMPIER

B & B TRANSFORMER

BARAGA COUNTY MEMORIAL
BARAGA SENIOR BASH

BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY
BAY AMBULANCE INC

BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC
BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY
DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM
ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER
H&L MESABI

HAWKINS, INC

HOMESTEAD GRAPHICS & DESIGN
HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER
IRBY

L ANSE SENTINEL

LARRY S MARKET INC

LINDEMANN MACHINING& WELDING
NEVALA, CATHERINE

NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN
NORTHERN HOLDINGS
NORTHERN OIL 1 INC

POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING
QUILL CORPORATION

STANDARD ELECTRIC CO

U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC
U P POWER COMPANY

USA BLUEBOOK

UTILITY SALES AND SERVICE
VERIZON WIRELESS

VILLAGE OF BARAGA

VILLAGE OF L ANSE

WASTE MANAGEMENT

WHITE WATER ASSOCIATES INC
WILKINSON S STORE

STATE OF MICHIGAN

50.00
684.49
557.50

5,143.19
557.90
34,118.00

88.00
500.00
844.44
123.00
615.45

3,488.59
215.00
61.78
1,926.00
562.94
725.25
200.00
490.00
8.00

17.32
470.46
120.55

18.00
250.00

2,482.21
1,264.50
394.50
508.48
941.77
9,250.00
289.00
244.53
2,584.95
5,186.33
80.02
5,194.58

26.98
648.52

70.00
163.50

7,919.09



TOTAL 167,270.50

Ayes: All

Nays: None
Absent: A. Mayo
Motion Carried.

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by P. Stark to adjourn.
Ayes: All

Nays: None

Absent: A. Mayo

Motion Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 5:53 P.M.

Submitted by Diane Mayo, Village Clerk



