Meeting called to order at 5:45 P.M.

President W. Dompier opened the meeting.

Present at Roll Call: Paul Stark, Jeannine Mayo, Antonio Cerroni, Sandy Johnson, Scott Koski

and Wendell Dompier Absent: Anthony Mayo

Also Present: LeAnn LeClaire, Village Manager

Diane Mayo, Village Clerk

Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by J. Mayo to approve the minutes of the Regular Council

Meeting on February 8, 2022 and the Special Council Meeting on February 14, 2022.

Ayes: All Nays: None Absent: A. Mayo Motion carried.

Public Comment: None

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Police Report. Twenty-nine complaints were received in the month of February. One arrest was made. Three hundred eighty-five property checks were completed.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the Manager's Report. The MDARD Grant was received by the Village of Baraga. Twenty-one of one hundred fourteen applications for the grant were approved. The Village was approved for a \$60,000.00 grant with matching funds. The grant will be used for infrastructure improvements at the aeration building. It will include replacing ferric chloride tanks. It also will include installing a safety eye wash station, ferric room heater and a vactor truck dump pad. The application for Phase 3 of the Water Project was submitted. The Village of Baraga applied for 2% Funding from the Keweenaw Bay Indian Community for the Walking Trail but was denied.

L. LeClaire, Village Manager, gave the DPW Report. Snow plowing was done. Water leaks were fixed on Pennock Street, Prost Street and Young Street. Seven feet of snow was shoveled off of the Village building. Letters regarding cross connection inspections were sent to all water customers and about sixty inspections have been completed.

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by P. Stark to donate \$500.00 from WPPI Funds to the Baraga Senior Bash for services rendered.

Ayes: All Nays: None Absent: A. Mayo Motion carried. Motion made by A. Cerroni seconded by J. Mayo to pay the bills when the monies become available.

Check	Vendor Name	Amount
42822	U P POWER COMPANY	271.66
42829	DAVID APGER	28.63
42830	USA BLUEBOOK	1,098.69
42831	IRVIN SMITH	50.00
42843	ASSOCIATED BANK	3,737.85
42844	BIANCO PLUMBING AND HEATING	8,998.00
42845	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	1,000.00
42846	WILLIAM OLSEN	82.94
42847	IRVIN SMITH	25.00
42848	UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE	292.40
42853	QUILL CORPORATION	194.17
42854	SHERIFF SCOTT RUTTER	50.00
42855	CLAIMCHOICE ADMINISTRATORS	556.88
42856	DAVID APGER	44.46
42857	B.E.S.T.	500.00
42858	BARAGA COUNTY CHAMBER COMMERCE	1,100.00
42859	CHERIE KOSKI	50.00
42860	CINDY LATENDRESSE	60.00
42861	DAVID APGER	50.00
42862	GERARD LINDEMANN	50.00
42863	IRVIN SMITH	50.00
42864	JASON MANTILA	50.00
42865	JOSH TAISTO	50.00
42866	LEANN LECLAIRE	375.00
42867	MATT SHALIFOE	50.00
42868	ROBERT JOHNSON	50.00
42869	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	3,192.00
42870	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	9,129.00
42871	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	4,900.00
42872	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	4,900.00
42873	SUPERIOR NATIONAL BANK	1,667.00
42874	TIM WADAGA	50.00
42875	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	24,558.00
42876	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	4,700.00
42877	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	5,190.00
42878	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	517.00
42879	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	517.00

42880	WILLIAM OLSEN	50.00
42881	STATE OF MICHIGAN	684.49
42886	SCOTT KOSKI	557.50
42887	SEMCO ENERGY	5,143.19
42888	WENDELL DOMPIER	557.90
42890	B & B TRANSFORMER	34,118.00
42891	BARAGA COUNTY MEMORIAL	88.00
42892	BARAGA SENIOR BASH	500.00
42893	BARAGA TELEPHONE COMPANY	844.44
42894	BAY AMBULANCE INC	123.00
42895	BAY AUTO PARTS OF BARAGA INC	615.45
42896	BORDER STATES ELECTRIC SUPPLY	3,488.59
42897	DICKINSON COUNTY HEALTH SYSTEM	215.00
42898	ERICKSON TRUE VALUE & LUMBER	61.78
42899	H&L MESABI	1,926.00
42900	HAWKINS, INC	562.94
42901	HOMESTEAD GRAPHICS & DESIGN	725.25
42902	HOUGHTON COUNTY TREASURER	200.00
42903	IRBY	490.00
42904	L ANSE SENTINEL	8.00
42905	LARRY S MARKET INC	17.32
42906	LINDEMANN MACHINING& WELDING	470.46
42907	NEVALA, CATHERINE	120.55
42908	NORTH COUNTRY DESIGN	18.00
42909	NORTHERN HOLDINGS	250.00
42910	NORTHERN OIL 1 INC	2,482.21
42911	POWER SYSTEM ENGINEERING	1,264.50
42912	QUILL CORPORATION	394.50
42914	STANDARD ELECTRIC CO	508.48
42915	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	941.77
42916	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	9,250.00
42917	U P ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS INC	289.00
42918	U P POWER COMPANY	244.53
42919	USA BLUEBOOK	2,584.95
42920	UTILITY SALES AND SERVICE	5,186.33
42921	VERIZON WIRELESS	80.02
42922	VILLAGE OF BARAGA	5,194.58
42923	VILLAGE OF L ANSE	26.98
42924	WASTE MANAGEMENT	648.52
42925	WHITE WATER ASSOCIATES INC	70.00
42926	WILKINSON S STORE	163.50
42889	STATE OF MICHIGAN	7,919.09
		,

TOTAL 167,270.50

Ayes: All Nays: None Absent: A. Mayo Motion Carried.

Motion made by S. Johnson seconded by P. Stark to adjourn.

Ayes: All Nays: None Absent: A. Mayo Motion Carried.

Meeting adjourned at 5:53 P.M.

Submitted by Diane Mayo, Village Clerk